

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 368 of 2023

Date of Order: 05.04.2024

Smti Sylviana Lyngdoh Kynshi Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (For R 1)
Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 2)
Ms. S. Shallam, Adv. (For R 3)

Office note indicates that the affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 2, has already been filed.

Ms. S. Shallam, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3, submits that the affidavit, will be filed in the course of the day.

Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the respondent No. 1, who is in fact the authority to sanction the Scheme, be directed to file affidavit.

Ms. S. Rumthao, learned counsel vice Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondent No. 1, to obtain instructions.

List this matter on 29.04.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
05.04.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"