

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 368 of 2023

Date of Order: 01.05.2024

Smti Sylviana Lyngdoh Kynshi

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI (For R 1)
Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 2)
Ms. S. Shallam, Adv. (For R 3)

Affidavit on behalf of the respondents Nos. 2 & 3, has since been filed.

Ms. K. Gurung, learned counsel prays that she may be allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to obtain instructions, and to file affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 16.05.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
01.05.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"