

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 368 of 2023

Date of Order: 16.05.2024

Sylviana Lyngdoh Kynshi Vs. Union of India & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv. (For R 1)
Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 2)
Ms. S. Shallam, Adv. (For R 3).

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondent No. 1 submits that as the other respondents have filed their affidavits, the respondent No. 1 not being directly involved, no affidavit will be forthcoming at this stage.

Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit to the affidavits filed by the respondents No. 2 and 3.

List this matter on 3rd June, 2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.05.2024
"D.Thabah-PS"