

Serial No. 25
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 368 of 2023

Date of Order: 19.05.2025

Smti. Sylviana Lyngdoh Kynshi Vs. Union of India & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC(For R 1)
 Ms. T. Nath, Adv. vice
 Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 2)
 Mr. S. Sen, Adv. (For R 3)

Pursuant to order dated 24.04.2025, Registry of this Court has forwarded copy of the order to the Ministry of Education and the same was delivered on 01.05.2025. However, today also Mr. R. Debnath, learned CGC submits that they are still yet to receive any instructions.

List this matter on 6th June, 2025 to await effective response, failing which other orders will follow.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.05.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"