

Serial No. 18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 368 of 2023

Date of order: 11.09.2025

Sylvania Lyngdoh Kynshi vs Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mrs S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondents : Ms S. Langstieh, Adv. [for R2]

 Mrs E. Blah, Adv.

 Vice Mr S. Sen, Adv.[for R3]

Mrs E. Blah, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 3 prays for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed.

Prayer is granted.

List this matter on 26.09.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
11.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"