

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 368 of 2023

Date of order: 18.02.2026

Sylviana Lyngdoh Kynshi

Vs

Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC

Parties are not agreeing for the matter to be referred for mediation.

Accordingly, the matter to be heard in due course.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
18.02.2026
"Khrw"